SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 7858/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 3644/2018 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PARKASHWANTI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.65665/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 17-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.S. Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Pratap Singh, AOR

Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv. Ms. Rachana Dalal, Adv. Mr. Rahul Kulhare, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with D. No. 37563/2022

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER