

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 184455/2022,184456/2022,184457/2022,184458/2022, in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 37563/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 3149/2018 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 3153/2018 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 3156/2018 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 3486/2018 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 3489/2018 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 3493/2018 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 3666/2018 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 3667/2018 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 3668/2018 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 3670/2018 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 3672/2018 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 3861/2018 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 3864/2018 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 3865/2018 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 3868/2018 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 3870/2018 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 3871/2018 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 3911/2018 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 3989/2018 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 4230/2018 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 4231/2018 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 4234/2018 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 4235/2018 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 4236/2018 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 4237/2018 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 4260/2018 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 4718/2018 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 5047/2018 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 220/2022 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 221/2022 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 223/2022 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 235/2022 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 237/2022 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 238/2022 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 318/2022 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 325/2022 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 353/2022 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 366/2022 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 569/2022 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 570/2022 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JAIPAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**IA No. 184457/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 184455/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 184458/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 184456/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))**

WITH

Diary No(s). 36578/2022 (IV-B)

IA No. 191869/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 36588/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 193863/2022
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 193864/2022
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 193866/2022
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
193868/2022
IA No. 193866/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 193864/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 193868/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 193863/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 36584/2022 (IV-B)
(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 197005/2022
IA No. 197005/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)
Diary No(s). 36582/2022 (IV-B)
(IA
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 2317/2023
IA No. 2317/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 32493/2022 (IV-B)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 14452/2023
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 14457/2023
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA
14460/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
14462/2023
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
14464/2023
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
14466/2023
IA No. 14457/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 14466/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 14460/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS
IA No. 14464/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 14462/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 14452/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 36590/2022 (IV-B)
([TO PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 1651/2023
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1652/2023
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 1654/2023
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
1655/2023
IA No. 1654/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 1652/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 1655/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 1651/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 31525/2022 (IV-B)
(IA No.165952/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.165955/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.165956/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA
No.165953/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA
No.165957/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 8126/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No.65665/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 07-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR
Mr. Chinmay Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Archana Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Rhythm Katyal, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Pratyush Arora, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Yograj Verma, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Pahwa, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Singh Malik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. N. S. Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Rai, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Pratap Singh, AOR
Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Madhvendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kulhare, Adv.
Mr. Tanishq Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, A.A.G

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Samar vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. S. Som, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Issue notice on the application for delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition (in Item No.25.2).

Delay condoned.

The proceedings for acquisition were limited on the basis of two Notification i.e. 13.12.2008 and 11.01.2010.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for all the respondent. Accordingly formal notice is waived.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR