SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 20980/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-11-2021 in RFA No. 215/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.145437/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.145439/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.145438/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.145440/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.145436/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 21204/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 149675/2023, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 149676/2023 , FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 149678/2023, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 149682/2023, FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 149683/2023, FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 151605/2023 AND IA No. 151605/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Diary No(s). 21241/2023 (IV-B)

No.151029/2023-CONDONATION **DELAY** 0F IN FILING and IA No.151030/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and No.151031/2023-EXEMPTION FROM **FILING** 0.T. and IA No.151032/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING DEFECTS and IA No.152168/2023-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.151025/2023-PERMISSION T0 FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 22568/2023 (IV-B)

No.152389/2023-CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN FILING and IA No.152395/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT No.152392/2023-APPLICATION **FOR** SUBSTITUTION No.152393/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.152387/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.152396/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / **CURING THE DEFECTS and IA** No.152394/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

Date: 25-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR

Ms. Archna Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Rhythm Katyal, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Pratyush Arora, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Nath, Adv.

Mr. Amit Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Khushboo Hora, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Permission to file SLP (Dy. No. 22568/2023) is granted.

Delay condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

I.A. Nos. 152392/2023 and 152393/2023 are allowed.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag with SLP (C) Dy.No.37563 of 2022 and connected matters.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of recovery from the appellant(s).

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR