## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15007-15046/2023

JAIPAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only application no. 264130/2023 is to be listed in SC.15440-450/2023 )

WITH SLP(C) No. 15440-15450/2023 (IV-B) (FOR DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE ON IA 264130/2023)

Date: 11-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Azizkamal U Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Dattarya Armarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. No. 264130/2023 is allowed at the risk of the Petitioners.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)