

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17411/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-05-2022 in RFA No. 3912/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARISH CHANDER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.243170/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.243172/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.243171/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 04-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR
Mr. Rhythm Katyal, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Archana Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing c/c of
the impugned judgment is allowed.

Delay condoned.

However, we make it clear that in the event the
Special Leave Petition is allowed, the petitioners
will not be entitled to any interest for the delay
period.

Issue notice.

Tag with Diary No.32493/2022.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)